-2-
Figure No. Valve Type Pressure Class End Connection Material Available Size Range Catalog Page
90 Gate, RS 200 CWP Threaded CF3M 1⁄2" - 2" 5
190 Gate, NRS 200 CWP Threaded CF3M 1⁄2" - 2" 5
122 Gate, OS&Y 150 Threaded CF3M 1⁄2" - 2" 6
124 Gate, OS&Y 150 Socket Weld CF3M 1⁄2" - 2" 6
127 Gate, OS&Y 150 Flanged CF8M 1⁄2" - 8" 7
127FF Gate, OS&Y 150 Flanged CF8M 1⁄2" - 8" 7

is the case with PTFE used as the standard in many of the
Aloyco valves.
How To Order
Stainless Steel Valves
Valve and Connections
Considerations as to pipeline integrity, future maintenance,
corrosion factors, field assembly, weight and safety should
be given in determining the method of connecting the valve
in the pipeline.
Method of Operation
The means by which the valve is operated as supplied are
shown for the valves in this catalog. Many optional operat-
ing devices are regularly supplied by Aloyco.
Ordering the Valve
Please state the following information when ordering a valve
in order to avoid unnecessary delays and to insure we sup-
ply you with the valve you have requested.
1. Valve size
2. Pressure boundary material - metallurgy of the castings
and components.
3. Type of valve - gate, globe, check, etc.
4. End connection including wall thickness of connecting pipe
if weld end and any special flange facings or finishes
5. Any material deviations from standard - packing, gasket,
bolting, etc.
6. Any accessories - acid shield, locking devices, chain
operation, etc.
7. Manual or power actuators, please include details of
requirements.
8. For convenience in ordering, specify by figure number.
Contact Aloyco for additional assistance in valve selection.
Because of policy of continuous product improvement, Aloyco reserves the right to change designs, materials or specifications without notice.
-4-
Materials of Construction
Stainless Steel Gate Valves
Valve Material 304 316* Alloy Hastelloy Hastelloy Monel Nickel Inconel
Designation 20 B C
Part Component Material
1 Yoke Nut 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303
2 Yoke Nut Set Screw 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303
3 Handwheel Mall. Iron Mall. Iron Mall. Iron Mall. Iron Mall. Iron Mall. Iron Mall. Iron Mall. Iron
4 Handwheel Key Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel
5 Grease Fitting Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel
6 Yoke Bushing 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303
7 Stem 304 316 A-20 Hastelloy B Hastelloy C Monel Nickel Inconel
8 Gland Eyebolt Nut 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304
9 Gland Plate CF-8M CF-8M CF-8M CF-8M CF-8M CF-8M CF-8M CF-8M
10 Gland Eyebolt 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304
11 Gland Follower 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316
12 Gland Bolt Nut 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303
13 Gland Bolt 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304
14 Packing Ring PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE
15 Bonnet CF-8M CF-8M CN-7M N-12M CW-12M M-35 CZ-100 CY-40
16 Bonnet Bolt 304 304 304 304 304 304 304 304
17 Gasket PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE
18 Bonnet Bolt Nut 303 303 303 303 303 303 303 303
19 Body CF-8 CF-8M CN-7M N-12M CW-12M M-35 CZ-100 CY-40
20 Wedge CF-8 CF-8 CF-8 CF-8 CF-8 CF-8 CF-8 CF-8
General Notes:
* Valve material designation 316 is the Aloyco standard valve